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9508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Hater Resoureey www.agriculture ks.gov
Sam Brownback. Governor

Juckie MeClaskey, Secreliny
David W, Barfiekl Chiel Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Witer Commissioner

May 8, 2017

KARON K CARPENTER
37761 S SKYLINE DR
TUSON AZ 85739

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 11970 &
42075

Dear Murs. Carpenter:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded aft the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information-for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could amrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

T e

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

#‘\.,.
On this q day of May 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 11970, 42075 dated May
8, 2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

KARON K CARPENTER
37761 S SKYLINE DR
TUSON AZ 85739

Copy provided to GMD#3

ZAGY .

Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application {o; DWR FIFLD OFFICE
Kansas Depariment of Agriculiure . ) ) i o
Division of Water Resowrces APPLICATION FOR APPRQVAL

Field Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Calf for addrass: - -

Top;kai-- ((ggs))zgi-wsa USE AND/OR THE

Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 . T v e

Stacklon - (785) 4256787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden Cily -~ (620) 276-2901
hWnsfagricullure Lsgovidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, IK.8.A. 82a.708b{b), as amendad.
ee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completad, Complete all other applicable portions. If change In poit of diversion is grealer
than 100 feel, or if place of use will by changed, include a topographic map or delailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

poini{s} of diversion andfor place of use.

e
[EE SRR B U N
31Q pm

PRTY s =
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File No. 11970

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer lo change Lhe (check one or both):

(1 Place of Use &4 Point of Diversion e
under lhe water right which is {he subject of {his application in accordance with the condilions described befow.
Tha source of supply is: [X] Groundwater {1 Surface waler

2. Name and addrass of Applicanl: Capenier Family Trust [’7 [")‘7/)&{4'/7&’}’/776/?/?)#,*/}’. ﬁuﬁfl’é’ .
37761 S SKYLINE DR HiSON-AZ 85739 / ! C
Phone Number; { SZ0) ‘FUC,SGN}?/.HWIQ?‘%{ Ermail address: _ - -
Name and address of Waler Use Correspondent: ANTHONY J STEGMAN e
815 5 VAN BUREN ST HUGOTON KS 67951-2301 _
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presenily authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no changes lo ownrship
ADDRESS:

(I there is more than one fandowner, altach supplemental sheets as necessary,)

NEY a W4 SWi R 7 SEX TOTAL

Sec. Twp.  Renge || NEY | nwy [ sw | sev fj nEv fws | sw | SEx || new | s | swie | sev | NEv | Nws | swie | sem | ACRES

4.l this application is for a change in placa of use, it Is proposed that the place of use be changed lo:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change lo acres irrigaled

ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, altach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE Y% NW % SWY SEY I ToTaL
Sec.  Twp.  Range || NEY | NWY | swi | SE% i| NEv | s | swu | sev || vew | w d swo | sev || wew | wwen ] swe | sew || ACRES

For Office Use Only: Code Feo 8 |00 1Ry Receipt Date 3[2:{241 Check it 3B
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B.

10.

M.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cinainthe _ ne Quarter of the 52 Quarler of lhe nw Quarler
of Section 26 , Township 33 South, Range 37 W,
in Slevens County, Kansas, 3290 feet North ___3965 feel West of Southeasl corner of seclion.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantily Depthofwell _____ _ {feel)

{DWR use onfy: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed i This point will he changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only If change Is requested)

Oneinthe ne . Quarterof the SW Quarler of the W ~ Quarier
of Seclion 26 , Township 33 South, Range 37 W,
in Slevens Counly, Kansas, 3432 feel North ___ 4115 feel Wesl of Southeast corner of seclion.
ProposedRale __ Proposed Quanlity ' Proposed well depth (feel) 560

This point is: ] Additional Well ] Geo Center _List other waler rights thal will use this point _

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quatter of the Quatter of the Quarler
of Section , Township South, Range (EM),
in County, Kansas, ___ feet North fee! West of SowHheasl corner of seclion,
Authorized Rale __ Authorized Quandity Depth of well {feet)

GPS _ feetNorth___  feet West)

(DWR usc only: Computer ID No.
[ This point wili not be ehanged {1 This point will be changed as follows:
proposed point of diversion: (Complete only If change is requested

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Cluarler
of Seclion , Township Soulth, Range (BN,
m __ Counly Kansas, ___ __feetNorth feel West of Sautheast corner of seclion.
Proposed Rate iProposad Quantity . Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ ] Addilional Well DE;(O Cenler Lisl olher walef rights thal will use this point

13a. I the proposed poinl of diversion will be relocaled wilthin 100
feet of lhe exisling point of diversion, indicate its localion on
the diagram below in relalion to the exisling point of diversion,

Why do you need a new point of diversion?

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
represeits presently authorized polnt of diversion.)
Morth
if a well, is the tes! hole log attached? [ Yes  { I No HIC 61 { ! 106

f H I'l 1 I__Ei EMT—EITT'ITE

When do you propose lo complele the new point of »
diversion? ,

e S — D
Aprit 15,2017 - = ~
If the point of diverston is a well: B - i

‘ . West 011 1| EEedX 1 E 1411 1—{D East
{a) What are you going to do with the old welt? - = -
plug - n - + £

{b) When will this be dong? 2017 .ﬁ,

Lt L

Groundwater  Management  Dislrict  recommendalion 180 a0 1l y Al 100
% Soauh
attached? [J Yes No seafa L 100
" 136, If the proposed point of diversion wilt be relocated more than
Assisled by thm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from lhe exisling point of

diversion, allach a lopographic map or aerial pholograph.
For groundwaler sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of lthe proposed poinl of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of lhe owners. For surface
waler sources, show fthe pames and addresses of lhe
landowner{s} one-hall mile downslream and one-half mile
upstream from your properly lines.

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page ? File Mo,



t4. 1f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complele the following:

(a} Does the undgrsigned reprosent all owners of the currenily autharized placefs) of use identified in this application?
X Yes [JNo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership inlerest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use idenlified in this applicalion be adversely
affecled il this application is approved as requested?

[1ves i No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c} If his applicalion is not approved expeditiously, will there be subslanlial damage to property, public health or salety?
[ Yes I No {i no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the applicalion proposss a surface waler change in point of diversion, a groundwaler changs in point of diversion greater than 300 feel,
or a change in place of use, the applicalion musl be signed by alf owners of the currenlly authorized place of use, or their duly aulhorized

agenl {allach notarized staterment authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, heing first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perfury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water righi(s) to which this appfication pertains. [ further verify that the statomonts

contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated al 75’65‘0#2 A.fligffgafalﬂhis 2 gf/ day of / ’WKH"F/) 20 f7
. 2 }:‘m-u/ ) &, K] . &ry
7775@/ éfﬂf%ﬁ//’f/ QTZ Kason K Cavp @:x’“ﬁQF
/ "ﬁf/ (Owner) © (Spouse) )
M. Boyd Carpenter S FKarow YK CARPENTER
/ "(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print} (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please §*1inl) (Please Print) a

Siale ofkansas }L\ri P gL

S5
County of PUW Ai

I hereby ﬁertify that the fo

- v v . v . b4
're'g,yomg applicalion was signed in my presence and swor o before me this ) day of
} .

;‘\j\\nmé\ .20 S Nnggc;rvu&' SMOOT ; :
\ C n ARIZONA Y/ z
Pita” COUNTY : WAQ,J/)/AZ &
' My C’?ﬂmmzlgs'gn*fxpfrﬂm Notarng jPublic
My Conunission Expires S“Q;)_’ICI_ oy 2% 2019 '

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complele, all of the appiicable portions of tha application form must be compleled wilh
acctirate information: maps, if necessary, must be included; signalures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid,

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable lo: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Appfication to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less . ... ..o o e 100
(2} Applicalion to change a point of diversion more than 300 eet . . . .. .. .. .. .. . %200
(3) Applicalion lochange the place of USE . . ... Lo e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No,



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 etf. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No, 11870

1. A change application was received on March 24, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effeclive daie of this summary order, the authcrized place(s) of use shall be focated substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable  [X] Not Applicabie

3, The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion.  [X] Applicable f_] Not Applicable
4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously

1
authorized point(s} of diversion. [ Applicable I\P:)t Applicable

5. As required by K. AR, 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be instalted, operated and maintained in accordance

with KAR. 5-6-13. [} Applicable (] Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and mainiained in accordance with K AR, 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.8.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

B4 Applicable 1 Not Appticable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shail be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
althorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

Applicable 1 Not Applicable

8, The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. B4 Applicable [] Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the waler shalf be equipped
wilh an in-fine, automatic, quick-clesing check valve capable of preveniing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [4] Applicable [ Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [} Yes No

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these CProvisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant fo K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcerment actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
‘ I ) APPLICATION APPROVED AND
You have the right fo a hearing in accordance with KLA.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be

flled with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, /
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Pa:jrk By: 4 (_/ /kg,w//
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Suly Authorized Desi fthe Chisf Engi
shown on the Cerlificale of Service attached hereto. [f a hearing Puly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R, 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): Thomas P Makens
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Rescurces - Kansas Department of Agriculture
on the Certificate of Service. f ' Mf-\ (,() P f,ﬂl
For Use by Regisler of Deeds Date of Issuance: ¥ B, L0
State of Kansas )
} S8
County of _ Q& i )

I ;
Acknowledged before me on y/ar s P f AG 1T
by ; . j"u'w it AL @, 1’}/) . }401!’\.\_..)
AP

Signature: Quxtas  SOA

A ELL A b kDL

JULIE JONES
iy Appointment Expires
December 15, 2018

e v &
R SR Fv

My commission expires:

(Not eal) )

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No.
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Ag/Domestic/Municipal Tyler Palmer 580-716-8758
PO Box 1318, Liberal KS 67801 Jimi Walters 620-482-5157
Today's Date: }\ (}ag - 1 7 WO SE*~ “ 53 Test #:,___Ci*w
Customer Name: Lot (e ¢ ! A K; ;\ e Driller Name: __zf fone ¢ A
Street Address: T ! !“ E LOG: & Proposed Well Depth: 560
City, State: “VLieev Ag__ AW ASS!
County: ’}*“\ ¢ ¢ Quarter: ,,_‘{__u,__l___ Section; _.2 6 Township: '-."’: =
Location: Hu\e;-{?a ~n AVAoe Vo & Range: _u
Rigt. 27 Elevation: _ — StaticWl 4tk 6ps: kb STISOQ[R
longy, ‘l% 3\(,70‘3\
~104
Description of Strata Footage
From Pay To
"‘C‘\?ﬁ) i} 16 k‘\. (.,3 Cﬂ
:;"S““ Pk ALY s m(,L 50
; )(H\ét. e, C.‘.%(‘_‘u .y , SON &
pad larte oo AN e
| YA ;’l&»v‘fw T4, WO
S gl “f Blioe e, L AR
S@(‘\L‘ru lox. 2 Lot PR
| ‘39. {\'“‘f“ﬂ{wu\.» “op 08 Ly YE-w
i)h-'-«cs\&"* rs{‘x.‘me‘. ﬁf‘\_ a8 ;"-;T 2(:""‘.‘-—-
éf’"- ST ATIT S Jia s L ES
SO 5 flonsy oay s LR 870
pedrady o At LAy LYY
fedax, Yoo Yoma i gt é‘\. rd
foch Closs g5 S {2

Tofal Depkh YA

qrots
(770 9




